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STATE OF NEW YORK, ) 

SS: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

Edward Gutowski being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is not party to the action, 
and is over 18 years of age. 

That on the 23rd day of December 2024 deponent served 3 copies of the within 

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION 

upon the attorneys at the addresses below, and by the following method: 

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS  
NEXT BUSINESS DAY DELIVERY: 

Peter Martin Torstensen Jr.   
Deputy Solicitor General 
Montana Attorney General's Office 
215 North Sanders Street 
Helena, MT 59601 
peter.torstensen@mt.gov 

Abha Khanna 
Elias Law Group LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave 
Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
akhanna@elias.law 

Bradley Alan Benbrook 
Benbrook Law Group 
701 University Avenue, Suite 106 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
brad@benbrooklawgroup.com 

Erin E. Murphy 
Clement & Murphy, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
erin.murphy@clementmurphy.com 

Christopher E. Mills 
Spero Law LLC 
557 East Bay Street #22251 
Charleston, SC 29413 
cmills@spero.law 

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL: 

Rylee Kate Sommers-Flanagan 
Upper Seven Law 
P.O. Box 31 
Helena, MT 59624 
rylee@uppersevenlaw.com 

Benjamin Michael Flowers 
Ashbrook Byrne Kresge LLC 
PO Box 8248 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
bflowers@ashbrookbk.com 

Lanora Christine Pettit 
Office of the Texas Attorney General 
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059) 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
lanora.pettit@oag.texas.gov 
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I, Edward Gutowski, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of 
America that the foregoing is true and correct, executed on December 23, 2024, pursuant to 
Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c).  All parties required to be served, have been served. 

 ___________________________________ 
 Edward Gutowski 

Sworn to before me on 
December 23, 2024 

Jasmine Williams 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01WI6397949 
Qualified in Queens County 

Commission Expires 
September 16, 2027 

Case Name: Christi Jacobsen, Montana 
Secretary of State v. Montana Democratic 
Party, et al. 

Docket/Case No. 24-220 

  ___________________________________ 
 Notary Public 


